










Farr West City Business License Application  Page 1 
 

Application for TEMPORARY Business License 

Application date:  __________________________ 

Owner Name:  ________________________________________________ 

Owner Address:  ______________________________ City:  _________________ State: ______ Zip: ________ 

Telephone: ________ Fax: ____________________ Email: _  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

Business Name: _____________________________________ DBA: ___________________________________  

Temporary Business Address: _______________________________ Current zoning: _____________________  
*Per Farr West City Code Section 5.04.190, all temporary businesses must be located within commercial or manufacturing zones.  
 

Mailing Address: ______________________________ City: _________________ State: ______ Zip: _________ 
 

Business Phone Number: __________________________ Number of employees: _______________________ 

Manager Name: _________________________________ Contact Phone: ______________________________ 

State Sales Tax ID # __________________________ State License # ___________________________________ 

Businesses that require Health Department inspection and permit:  ie, any business selling food, etc. 

Health Department Permit # ____________________________ or check if not applicable _________________ 

Beginning and end dates of operation: ___________________________ Hours of operation: ______________ 

Description of goods offered for sale: ___________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Please include with the required additional documents: 

• Site Plan showing the type of building or shelter from which sales are to be made, as well as its location 
on the lot; location of ingress and egress to the site from the street, the location and size of all 
proposed signs and the number and size of off street parking stalls.  

• If the business is conducted from a vehicle, its license number must be given. _____________________ 
• A letter from the property owner granting permission to the temporary business to use their lot 

together with any conditions for approval. 
  

 

4/1/23

Brandon suarez

3810 n 2000 w Farr west Ut 84404

om

A1 Shed Center Montana Shed Center

3810 n 2000 w Farr West UT M-1-Manufacturing

3810 n 2000 w Farr west Utah 84404

8012000335 0

Brandon Suarez 2089347009

15152398-003-STC 13105072-0162

3/1/21-??? Mon-Sat9-5

Online sales of portablestructures. This yard is used for shed 

Storage For Montana Shed Center and I mostly sell sheds online. 

























ORDINANCE No. 2023- 

 
AN ORDINANCE OF THE FARR WEST CITY COUNCIL VACATING A 

PORTION OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT ON 

LOT 26R EDGEWOOD ESTATES PHASE 1 
 

WHEREAS, Farr West City has received a request from the owners of Lot 26R 

Edgewood Estates Phase 1, located at 2585 W 2225 N, Farr West, Utah to vacate a 

portion of the Public Utility Easement (“PUE”) along the South and West boundary of 

said Lot; and 

 

WHEREAS, Farr West City, pursuant to §10-9a-208 U.C.A., has given notice of the 

proposed vacation of the PUE as required; and 

 

WHEREAS, no objections to the vacation have been received by Farr West City. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF FARR 

WEST CITY, STATE OF UTAH, AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Section 1. Vacation of Utility Easement 

 

Farr West City hereby vacates the following portion of the Public Utility Easements 

located on Lot 26R Edgewood Estates Phase 1, at the address of 2585 W 2225 N, Farr 

West, Utah, located in the Southwest quarter of Section 35, Township 7 North, Range 2 

West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, Weber County, Utah; said Subdivision recorded in the 

Office of the County Recorder for Weber County, Utah. Parcel Number 19-319-0014. The 

easement to be vacated is more specifically described as follows: 

 

All Public Utility Easements located along the South and West boundary of Lot 

26R Edgewood Estates Phase 1. Parcel number 19-319-0014. 

 

Section 2. Effective Date. 

 

This ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption and publication or posting by the City 

Council of Farr West City, Utah this  day of  , 2023. 
 

 

 
 

Farr West City Mayor 
 

ATTEST: 
 

 

 
City Recorder 

Vote of City Council 

Yes No 

Council Member Leatham 

Council Member Blazzard 

Council Member Ferrin 

Council Member Chugg 

Council Member Williams 





□ A site plan (or set of plans as needed) showing all the required information listed below drawn 

accurately to an engineering scale. The plan needs to be submitted on 11x17, or larger paper, and in an 

electronic PDF format. 

□ Lot dimensions and orientations: North arrow, etc. 

□ Existing and proposed buildings with their dimensions and the locations of all opening in exterior walls. 

□ Height of all buildings and other proposed or existing structures; type and slope of roof construction. 

□ Indication of proposed use of buildings. 

□ All off street parking, locations and size of points of entry and exists, loading facilities, internal traffic 

circulation patterns, location of handicapped parking and handicapped access to building(s). 

□ Height of all existing and proposed walls and fences and type of construction. 

□ Location and type of landscaping. 

□ All existing easements (dedicated and prescriptive), irrigation ditches, alleys and street rights of ways. 

Locations and height of any overhead power and communication and transmission lines, and all utility 

easements which may affect the property. 

□ All existing and proposed improvements. Improvements include: curb and gutter, sidewalks, sanitary 

and storm sewer lines, fire hydrants and driveway approaches. Grades must be shown for curb and 

gutter, sidewalks, sanitary and storm sewer lines.  

□ Location, type, lighting and size of proposed and existing signs. 

□ Location, type and size of proposed and existing light poles. 

□ A method for controlling storm drainage so that storm runoff will not enter adjoining property must be 

shown. 

□ One copy of a current county ownership plat showing the property and adjacent properties. 

□ Approval letter from Weber Fire District (801-782-3580). 

□ Approval letter from Bona Vista Water (801-621-0474). 

If any of the above information is not being provided please indicate reasoning: 

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Answer the following questions as applicable: (Attach additional paper if needed.)  

1. State in detail what is intended to be done on or with the property? ________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

2. How will the proposed use be compatible with existing surrounding uses, buildings, and structures, when 

considering traffic generation, parking, building design, location and landscaping? 

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

























CONSULTING ENGINEERS 

6080 Fashion Point Dr.  ●  South Ogden, Utah 84403  ●  (801) 476-9767  ●  www.jonescivil.com 

M E M O R A N D U M 

 

 

TO:  Farr West City Planning Commission 

FROM: Matt Robertson, P.E. 

  City Engineer     

RE:  PETERSEN BLAST BOOTH SITE 

  Site Plan Review 

Date:  April 20, 2023 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Our office has completed a review of the site plan for the Petersen SF Blast Booth on the 

Petersen Inc. property located at 1461 North 2000 West. This new Blast Booth Structure will 

replace the existing concrete piers/foundations in this area and will include new asphalt and 

concrete surfacing in addition to the structure. The proposed asphalt will drain off into the 

existing site. The only utilities being installed to the site include natural gas, power, and 

compressed air. We recommend approval of this plan subject to the following comments: 

1. It appears that there have been buildings and other site development that have been 

completed in the last 5-6 years on this parcel and the parcel to the south that did not go 

through the site plan review process with the City. Please provide an overall site plan 

showing these changes and demonstrate how the storm drain runoff in this area is being 

handled so that we can verify that the City’s storm drain standards are being met. 

 

Please let me know if you have any further questions. 





FARR WEST CITY Budget Worksheet - Tenta ive Page:     1

Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

Report Criteria:

Accounts to include: With balances

Budget note year end periods: Current year

Print Fund Titles

Page and Total by Fund

Print Source Titles

Total by Source

Print Department Titles

Total by Department

All Segments Tested for Total Breaks

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

GENERAL FUND

TAXES

10-31-110 PROPERTY TAX 332,790.41 344,899 00 310,546.02 532,365 00 400,000.00

10-31-115 FEE IN LIEU 26,613.97 24,000.00 13,730.69 23,538.00 24,000.00

10-31-120 REDEMPTIONS 2,893.60 3,000.00 1,128.96 1,935.00 3,000.00

10-31-130 SALES TAX 1,933,845.28 1,547,601.00 1,172,542.95 2,010,074.00 1,650,000.00

10-31-140 FRANCHISE FEES 123,438.00 200,000 00 301,543.31 365,853 00 325,000.00

10-31-150 ROOM TAX 16,472.32 11,000.00 10,112.70 17,336.00 11,000.00

          Total TAXES: 2,436,053.58 2,130,500.00 1,809,604.63 2,951,101.00 2,413,000.00

LICENSE AND PERMIT

10-32-210 BUSINESS LICENSE & PERMITS 19,710.00 20,000.00 19,545.00 26,743.00 20,000.00

10-32-220 BUILDING PERMITS 141,343.88 160,000 00 116,771.21 127,423 00 60,000.00

10-32-230 PLAN CHECK FEES 49,769.00 50,000.00 46,714.60 47,980.00 20,000.00

10-32-240 EXCAVATION PERMITS 400.00 00 600.00 343.00 .00

          Total LICENSE AND PERMIT: 211,222.88 230,000 00 183,630.81 202,489 00 100,000.00

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

10-33-320 GRANTS 88,668.47 100,000 00 7,691.00 .00 100,000.00

10-33-350 CLASS C ROAD FUNDS 376,650.96 285,000 00 266,310.84 456,533 00 285,000.00

10-33-360 LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX-ROADS 182,172.75 110,000.00 110,067.53 188,687 00 120,000.00

10-33-380 CARES ACT GRANT REVENUE 437,009.50- 00 .00 .00 .00

10-33-390 CORONVIRUS RECOVERY FUNDS (FE 437,009.50 875,000 00 437,009.50 749,159 00 525,000.00

Budget notes:

ARPA FUNDS

          Total INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE: 647,492.18 1,370,000.00 821,078.87 1,394,379.00 1,030,000.00

CHARGES FOR SERVICE

10-34-430 PLANNING & ZONING COM FEES 4,929.00 4,000.00 4,183.00 5,799.00 4,000.00

10-34-480 PARK FEES 4,415.00 3,000.00 11,820.00 16,106.00 10,000.00

10-34-510 SENIOR CENTER ACTIVITIES 97.00 1,000.00 1,320.00 2,229.00 1,000.00

10-34-620 FLAG FOOTBALL FEES .00 6,000.00 .00 .00 6,000.00

10-34-650 BASEBALL & SOFTBALL FEES 5,508.34 17,000.00 2,486.28 280.00 17,000.00

10-34-680 STREET LIGHT FEES 27,320.10 00 2.16 4.00 .00

10-34-800 RECREATION CENTER FEES 68,017.66 55,000.00 71,598.99 81,333.00 60,000.00

          Total CHARGES FOR SERVICE: 110,287.10 86,000.00 91,410.43 105,751 00 98,000.00

FINES & FORFEITURES

10-35-510 JP FINES & FORFEITURES 89,602.64 70,000.00 68,801.53 84,480.00 70,000.00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

          Total FINES & FORFEITURES: 89,602.64 70,000.00 68,801.53 84,480.00 70,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS

10-36-270 PARK IMPACT FEES 54,208.00 45,000.00 45,738.00 43,560.00 45,000.00

10-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 17,202.44 13,500.00 55,174.95 94,586.00 60,000.00

10-36-620 CONTRIBUTIONS 500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,714.00 2,000.00

10-36-630 FREEDOM FESTIVAL 6,405.46 15,000.00 178.51 306.00 15,000.00

10-36-650 CREDIT CARD SERVICE FEE .00 2,000.00 9.00 15.00 2,000.00

10-36-660 RETURNED CHECK FEES 20.00 00 20.00 .00 .00

10-36-690 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 83,323.25 21,000.00 11,334.24 19,122.00 21,000.00

          Total MISCELLANEOUS: 161,659.15 98,500.00 113,454.70 159,303 00 145,000.00

SPECIAL FUND REVENUE

10-39-940 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND CARRYOVE .00 1,500,000.00 .00 .00 1,700,000.00

Budget notes:

PARK IMPACE FEES $135,000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
CLASS C $115,000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
LOCAL OPTION HWY $450,000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
BUDGETED TRANSFER TO CP $1,000,000

          Total SPECIAL FUND REVENUE: .00 1,500,000.00 .00 .00 1,700,000.00

ADMINISTRATIVE

10-41-110 SALARIED EMPLOYEES 149,176.46 167,000 00 137,644.93 166,078 00 183,000.00

10-41-120 LEGISLATIVE WAGES 35,400.00 37,500.00 29,500.00 35,400.00 37,500.00

10-41-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 92,651.23 87,000.00 84,431.82 101,540 00 93,000.00

10-41-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES 17,821.95 15,000.00 16,128.99 19,541.00 15,000.00

10-41-310 LEGAL 18,743.93 18,000.00 12,809.78 16,441.00 18,000.00

10-41-320 ENGINEERING 12,420.25 20,000.00 5,736.25 8,790.00 20,000.00

10-41-340 AUDIT 9,450.00 10,000.00 12,735.00 21,831.00 10,000.00

10-41-350 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 7,725.28 10,000.00 8,711.52 14,514.00 10,000.00

10-41-510 INSURANCE & BONDS 26,980.23 35,000.00 450.38 772.00 35,000.00

10-41-580 TRAVEL AND TRAINING - EMPLOYEE 8,348.00 10,000.00 8,518.53 10,725.00 10,000.00

10-41-582 TRAVEL AND TRAINING - ELECTED .00 8,000.00 690.00 506.00 8,000.00

10-41-610 ELECTION 4,203.75 00 .00 .00 .00

10-41-620 NEWSLETTER 1,530.59 00 270.00 463.00 .00

10-41-640 CREDIT CARD COLLECTION EXPENS 5,328.92 5,000.00 3,897.27 6,681.00 5,000.00

10-41-650 COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT 2,531.43 8,000.00 1,843.14 3,160.00 8,000.00

10-41-660 CHRISTMAS EXPENSE 2,949.75 4,000.00 3,701.20 6,345.00 4,000.00

10-41-670 YOUTH COUNCIL .00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00

10-41-740 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 7,642.03 11,000.00 1,679.00 2,878.00 11,000.00

10-41-800 MISC EXPENSES 11,260.15 8,000.00 9,510.01 4,901.00 8,000.00

10-41-900 COVID RECOVERY EXPENDITURE (F) .00 875,000 00 349,037.94 491,603 00 525,000.00

Budget notes:

ARPA STIMULUS FUNDS FOR PW SITE PHASE #2 PROJECT

          Total ADMINISTRATIVE: 414,163.95 1,329,500.00 687,295.76 912,169 00 1,001,500.00

MUNICIPAL COURT

10-42-110 SALARIED EMPLOYEES 53,650.74 58,000.00 48,362.43 58,440.00 63,500.00

10-42-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,319.63 25,500.00 19,609.00 23,630.00 27,000.00

10-42-310 LEGAL COURT SERVICES 5,272.05 6,000.00 7,304.42 8,750.00 6,000.00

10-42-460 MISCELLANEOUS 390.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00

10-42-610 SUPPLIES 3,744.62 4,000.00 2,725.38 3,282.00 4,000.00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

          Total MUNICIPAL COURT: 85,377.04 95,500.00 78,001.23 94,102.00 102,500.00

BUILDING

10-46-110 SALARIED EMPLOYEES .00 00 .00 .00 53,300.00

10-46-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 00 .00 .00 29,000.00

10-46-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 00 .00 .00 1,000.00

10-46-320 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .00 00 .00 .00 5,000.00

10-46-580 TRAVEL & TRAINING .00 00 .00 .00 2,000.00

10-46-740 OFFICE EQUIPMENT .00 00 .00 .00 2,000.00

10-46-800 MISCELLANEOUS .00 00 .00 .00 3,200.00

          Total BUILDING: .00 00 .00 .00 95,500.00

GENERAL GOVERNMENTAL BUILDINGS

10-51-110 SALARIED EMPLOYEES 90,262.17 106,000 00 81,073.57 98,232.00 116,300.00

10-51-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 60,173.20 63,500.00 53,132.87 64,003.00 67,500.00

10-51-260 MAINTENANCE 37,504.06 40,000.00 26,012.87 26,651.00 40,000.00

10-51-270 UTILITIES 35,365.21 36,000.00 33,362.85 30,455.00 36,000.00

10-51-280 TELEPHONE 16,671.95 14,000.00 11,229.87 13,683.00 14,000.00

10-51-610 MISCELLANEOUS .00 00 1,650.00 2,829.00 .00

10-51-720 BUILDING & EQUIPMENT M & R 30,125.15 60,000.00 22,687.24 25,405.00 60,000.00

10-51-740 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 14,957.89 25,000.00 4,900.00 8,400.00 25,000.00

10-51-760 STORM SEWER EXPANSION .00 00 2,000.00 3,429.00 .00

          Total GENERAL GOVERNMENTAL BUILDINGS: 285,059.63 344,500 00 236,049.27 273,087 00 358,800.00

PUBLIC SAFETY

10-52-110 SALARIED EMPLOYEES 45,837.46 49,000.00 41,901.12 50,438.00 .00

10-52-120 CROSSING GUARD 15,737.21 18,000.00 20,927.01 22,901.00 18,000.00

10-52-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 25,814.23 28,000.00 23,484.62 28,033.00 1,000.00

10-52-285 LAW ENFORCEMENT 576,661.29 745,000 00 523,785.00 594,454 00 700,000.00

10-52-300 PLANNING COMMISSION EXPENSE 793.75 5,000.00 514.22 882.00 5,000.00

10-52-330 WEBER COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL 44,468.00 30,000.00 36,717.00 41,962.00 30,000.00

10-52-610 PLANNING COMMISSION REIMBURSE 10,200.00 12,000.00 7,400.00 10,200.00 12,000.00

10-52-650 MITIGATION PLAN .00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00

10-52-660 C.E.R.T PROGRAM .00 5,000.00 41.45 71.00 5,000.00

          Total PUBLIC SAFETY: 719,511.94 897,000 00 654,770.42 748,941 00 776,000.00

HIGHWAYS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

10-60-323 STREET LIGHTS 33,318.65 29,000.00 31,514.68 35,283.00 29,000.00

10-60-324 SNOW REMOVAL - ROADS 2,748.50 15,000.00 21,831.81 16,211.00 15,000.00

10-60-325 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 20,000.00 25,000.00 387.00 663.00 75,000.00

10-60-330 SIDEWALK EXPANSION PROJECTS 30,000.00 25,000.00 2,487.00 3,949.00 25,000.00

10-60-710 ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 12,069.75 60,000.00 12,424.05 21,298.00 60,000.00

10-60-715 ADDITIONAL STREET LIGHTS 13,322.00 10,000.00 2,107.62- 12,343.00- 10,000.00

10-60-725 CLASS C ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 358,912.66 400,000 00 308,646.10 456,871 00 400,000.00

10-60-730 LOCAL OPTION TAX-ROADS 161,261.91 560,000 00 .00 .00 570,000.00

10-60-735 LOCAL OPTION TRAILS 4,593.98 20,000.00 196.71 337.00 20,000.00

          Total HIGHWAYS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS: 636,227.45 1,144,000.00 375,379.73 522,269 00 1,204,000.00

PARKS

10-64-110 FULL TIME SALARIES & WAGES 50,539.85 53,500.00 44,419.02 53,362.00 58,500.00

10-64-115 SEASONAL WAGES 15,680.50 35,000.00 9,328.00 15,991.00 35,000.00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

10-64-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 23,176.48 26,000.00 19,950.86 24,406.00 27,500.00

10-64-260 EQUIPMENT - PARKS 1,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 3,429.00 10,000.00

10-64-275 PARK LIGHTS 4,646.55 5,000.00 3,287.83 4,363.00 5,000.00

10-64-400 PARK MAINTENANCE 35,097.72 35,000.00 22,016.75 26,655.00 35,000.00

10-64-450 CHRISTMAS LIGHTING 19,575.17 15,000.00 3,343.63 5,732.00 10,000.00

10-64-700 PARK DEVELOPMENT (IMPACT FEE) 29,421.17 180,000 00 .00 .00 180,000.00

Budget notes:

PUBLIC WORKS SITE PHASE #2

10-64-720 PARK GRANT EXPENDITURES 129,540.96 100,000 00 .00 .00 100,000.00

          Total PARKS: 308,678.40 459,500 00 104,346.09 133,938 00 461,000.00

SENIOR CENTER ACTIVITIES

10-66-110 SALARIES & WAGES 13,944.10 16,000.00 13,200.00 16,457.00 17,000.00

10-66-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,118.88 1,500.00 1,025.64 1,279.00 1,500.00

10-66-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES 336.39 1,000.00 364.53 348.00 1,000.00

10-66-260 EQUIPMENT 2,683.16 3,000.00 970.91 1,664.00 3,000.00

10-66-350 ACTIVITIES 2,112.36 5,000.00 2,106.43 2,473.00 5,000.00

10-66-770 MISCELLANEOUS 1,415.74 2,000.00 380.01 516.00 2,000.00

          Total SENIOR CENTER ACTIVITIES: 21,610.63 28,500.00 18,047.52 22,737.00 29,500.00

RECREATION

10-68-110 FULL-TIME SALARIES & WAGES 67,031.02 72,000.00 63,512.97 73,964.00 78,300.00

10-68-115 PART-TIME SALARIES & WAGES 38,059.75 49,000.00 27,764.75 30,391.00 54,000.00

10-68-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31,716.39 34,000.00 27,568.29 32,649.00 35,400.00

10-68-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,136.79 2,000.00 414.54 .00 2,000.00

10-68-260 EQUIPMENT 12,927.03 10,000.00 6,638.69 8,031.00 10,000.00

10-68-280 UTILITIES 8,253.69 15,000.00 6,405.02 10,042.00 15,000.00

10-68-350 CLEANING SUPPLIES 1,974.56 2,000.00 1,112.27 1,276.00 2,000.00

10-68-400 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 2,542.23 6,000.00 5,516.13 5,568.00 6,000.00

10-68-610 FREEDOM FESTIVAL 28,728.41 36,000.00 9,157.26 15,698.00 36,000.00

10-68-645 HOLIDAY CELEBRATION .00 5,000.00 1,873.67 .00 5,000.00

10-68-646 BASEBALL SUPPLIES 3,382.25 3,000.00 3,050.50 5,229.00 3,000.00

10-68-647 FLAG FOOTBALL SUPPLIES 1,992.50 3,000.00 1,245.00 2,134.00 3,000.00

10-68-648 BASKETBALL SUPPLIES .00 00 .00 .00 3,000.00

10-68-650 FISHING CLUB 849.75 1,500.00 837.45 1,145.00 1,500.00

10-68-770 MISCELLANEOUS 14,636.82 15,000.00 5,162.55 6,667.00 15,000.00

          Total RECREATION: 213,231.19 253,500 00 160,259.09 192,794 00 269,200.00

MISCELLANEOUS

10-71-940 CONTRIBUTIONS TO CDA FUND 25,000.00 25,000.00 14,000.00 24,000.00 25,000.00

10-71-960 CONTRIBUTIONS TO CAPITAL FUND 909,380.16 800,000 00 .00 .00 1,000,000.00

10-71-970 CONTRIBUTIONS TO CP - ASSETS 108,000.00 108,000 00 63,000.00 108,000 00 233,000.00

          Total MISCELLANEOUS: 1,042,380.16 933,000 00 77,000.00 132,000 00 1,258,000.00

          GENERAL FUND Revenue Total: 3,656,317.53 5,485,000.00 3,087,980.97 4,897,503.00 5,556,000.00

          GENERAL FUND Expenditure Total: 3,726,240.39 5,485,000.00 2,391,149.11 3,032,037.00 5,556,000.00

          Net Total GENERAL FUND: 69,922.86- 00 696,831.86 1,865,466.00 .00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

CDA GENERAL FUND

MISCELLANEOUS

21-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 722.87 500.00 2,854.50 4,893.00 3,000.00

          Total MISCELLANEOUS: 722.87 500.00 2,854.50 4,893.00 3,000.00

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

21-38-840 CONTRIBUTIONS - GENERAL FUND 25,000.00 25,000.00 14,000.00 24,000.00 25,000.00

          Total CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS: 25,000.00 25,000.00 14,000.00 24,000.00 25,000.00

EXPENDITURES

21-40-200 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT .00 25,500.00 .00 .00 28,000.00

          Total EXPENDITURES: .00 25,500.00 .00 .00 28,000.00

          CDA GENERAL FUND Revenue Total: 25,722.87 25,500.00 16,854.50 28,893.00 28,000.00

          CDA GENERAL FUND Expenditure Total: .00 25,500.00 .00 .00 28,000.00

          Net Total CDA GENERAL FUND: 25,722.87 00 16,854.50 28,893.00 .00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

SEWER FUND

MISCELLANEOUS

52-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 14,163.39 15,000.00 50,002.77 85,719.00 60,000.00

          Total MISCELLANEOUS: 14,163.39 15,000.00 50,002.77 85,719.00 60,000.00

UTILITY REVENUE

52-37-720 SEWER SERVICE FEES 882,289.61 894,000 00 577,660.53 990,275 00 894,000.00

Budget notes:

CWSD INCREASE FOR FY2024 8.00%

          Total UTILITY REVENUE: 882,289.61 894,000 00 577,660.53 990,275 00 894,000.00

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

52-38-840 CONTRIBUTED REVENUE 51,495.50 00 .00 .00 .00

          Total CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS: 51,495.50 00 .00 .00 .00

SPECIAL FUND REVENUE

52-39-910 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE .00 487,250 00 .00 .00 487,250.00

52-39-920 SEWER RESERVE FUNDS .00 198,800 00 .00 .00 198,800.00

          Total SPECIAL FUND REVENUE: .00 686,050 00 .00 .00 686,050.00

EXPENDITURES

52-40-110 SALARIED EMPLOYEES 99,234.90 125,000 00 89,021.87 107,807 00 125,000.00

52-40-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 61,491.42 65,250.00 49,845.86 60,070.00 65,250.00

52-40-250 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE .00 120,000 00 50.00 86.00 120,000.00

52-40-255 SERVICE CHARGE-BONA VISTA 54,231.45 52,000.00 41,529.67 47,510.00 52,000.00

52-40-270 UTILITIES 2,511.80 4,000.00 2,645.46 2,881.00 4,000.00

52-40-360 ENGINEERING FEES 6,380.75 20,000.00 814.50 1,396.00 20,000.00

52-40-480 SEWER PROCESSING 527,204.00 605,000 00 445,671.00 517,670 00 645,000.00

52-40-490 SEWER EXPANSION PROJECT .00 270,000 00 273,086.00 468,147 00 .00

Budget notes:

ALL SPENT

52-40-510 INSURANCE & BONDS .00 7,000.00 .00 .00 7,000.00

52-40-680 PENSION EXPENSE 16,211.00- 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00

52-40-690 DEPRECIATION 66,822.90 70,000.00 38,500.00 66,000.00 70,000.00

52-40-830 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 4,800.00 .00 .00 4,800.00

52-40-950 CAPITAL EXPENSES .00 250,000 00 .00 .00 250,000.00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 801,666.22 1,595,050.00 941,164.36 1,271,567.00 1,365,050.00

          SEWER FUND Revenue Total: 947,948.50 1,595,050.00 627,663.30 1,075,994.00 1,640,050.00

          SEWER FUND Expenditure Total: 801,666.22 1,595,050.00 941,164.36 1,271,567.00 1,365,050.00

          Net Total SEWER FUND: 146,282.28 00 313,501.06- 195,573 00- 275,000.00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

STORM WATER FUND

REVENUE

54-36-220 STORM WATER INSPECTION FEES 16,500.00 00 14,000.00 13,714.00 .00

54-36-280 STORM WATER IMPACT FEES 219,568.99 60,000.00 91,040.52 104,833 00 60,000.00

54-36-290 STORM WATER MAINTENANCE FEES 183,576.69 340,000 00 236,103.82 404,749 00 340,000.00

Budget notes:

NO PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

54-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 252.63 30,000.00 793.63 1,361.00 30,000.00

54-36-840 CONTRIBUTED REVENUES 56,766.00 00 .00 .00 .00

54-36-950 STORM WATER CARRYOVER .00 470,550 00 .00 .00 470,550.00

          Total REVENUE: 476,664.31 900,550 00 341,937.97 524,657 00 900,550.00

EXPENDITURES

54-40-105 PENSION EXPENSE 12,040.00- 00 .00 .00 .00

54-40-110 SALARIES & WAGES 75,445.32 80,000.00 67,828.31 82,296.00 89,000.00

54-40-130 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 50,151.42 30,750.00 39,254.08 47,342.00 33,250.00

54-40-250 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 77,523.75 120,000 00 19,559.79 33,347.00 120,000.00

Budget notes:

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE ITEMS - STREET SWEEPING, CLEANING, DUES, TRAINING, GUTTER REPAIRS, MISC ENGINEERING

54-40-490 STORM WATER EXPANSION IMPACT F 14,576.55 350,000 00 62,418.00 100,018 00 475,000.00

Budget notes:

PUBLIC WORKS SITE PHASE #2 - $200,000

54-40-550 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9,968.85 15,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00

54-40-590 EQUIPMENT & CAPITAL ASSET .00 170,000 00 .00 .00 250,000.00

54-40-690 DEPRECIATION 138,809.55 130,000 00 63,000.00 108,000 00 130,000.00

54-40-830 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS .00 4,800.00 .00 .00 4,800.00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 354,435.44 900,550 00 252,060.18 371,003 00 1,117,050.00

          STORM WATER FUND Revenue Total: 476,664.31 900,550 00 341,937.97 524,657 00 900,550.00

          STORM WATER FUND Expenditure Total: 354,435.44 900,550 00 252,060.18 371,003 00 1,117,050.00

          Net Total STORM WATER FUND: 122,228.87 00 89,877.79 153,654 00 216,500.00-
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

SANITATION FUND

REVENUE

56-34-520 RECYCLING COLLECTION FEES 110,868.34 109,000 00 73,941.86 126,757 00 122,000.00

Budget notes:

TRANSFER STATION 13% INCREASE - PROPOSED PASS THRU TO CUSTOMERS/RESIDENTS

56-34-530 REFUSE COLLECTION CHARGES 300,283.61 280,000 00 199,446.06 341,908 00 313,800.00

Budget notes:

TRANSFER STATION 13% INCREASE - PROPOSED PASS THRU TO CUSTOMERS/RESIDENTS

56-34-540 GARBAGE CAN SALES 12,975.00 18,000.00 8,530.00 10,586.00 18,000.00

          Total REVENUE: 424,126.95 407,000 00 281,917.92 479,251 00 453,800.00

SANITATION

56-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 270.43 2,000.00 1,139.58 1,954.00 2,000.00

          Total SANITATION: 270.43 2,000.00 1,139.58 1,954.00 2,000.00

EXPENDITURES

56-40-410 TRANSFER STATION 131,299.52 150,000 00 108,681.82 138,090 00 170,000.00

56-40-420 REFUSE COLLECTION CHARGES 152,362.00 125,000 00 128,086.04 136,094 00 140,000.00

56-40-430 RECYCLING COLLECTION 89,567.65 82,000.00 82,489.40 87,511.00 91,800.00

56-40-440 RECYCLING PROCESSING 25,032.82 22,000.00 10,849.81 12,169.00 24,000.00

56-40-480 GARBAGE CAN PURCHASES 25,307.85 30,000.00 13,452.54 23,061.00 30,000.00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 423,569.84 409,000 00 343,559.61 396,925 00 455,800.00

          SANITATION FUND Revenue Total: 424,397.38 409,000 00 283,057.50 481,205 00 455,800.00

          SANITATION FUND Expenditure Total: 423,569.84 409,000 00 343,559.61 396,925 00 455,800.00

          Net Total SANITATION FUND: 827.54 00 60,502.11- 84,280.00 .00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

CP - ASSET REPLACEMENT

MISCELLANEOUS

61-36-610 INTEREST REVENUE 1,566.77 2,500.00 5,487.83 9,408.00 7,000.00

61-36-670 SALE OF ASSETS 28,300.00 154,900 00 32,600.00 55,886.00 250,000.00

          Total MISCELLANEOUS: 29,866.77 157,400 00 38,087.83 65,294.00 257,000.00

CONT. & TRANSFERS

61-38-840 CONTRIBUTIONS - GENERAL FUND 108,000.00 108,000 00 63,000.00 108,000 00 233,000.00

61-38-845 CONTRIBUTIONS - ENTERPRISE FUN .00 9,600.00 .00 .00 9,600.00

61-38-940 APPROPRIATIONS .00 00 .00 .00 115,400.00

          Total CONT. & TRANSFERS: 108,000.00 117,600.00 63,000.00 108,000 00 358,000.00

EXPENDITURES

61-40-740 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 133,152.00 275,000 00 63,723.00 109,239 00 615,000.00

Budget notes:

1 TON TRUCK $60,000 (DAVE'S)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
1/2 TON TRUCK $50,000 (BUBBA'S)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
1 TON TRUCK $60,000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
1/2 TON TRUCK $50,000 (NATE'S)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
1 TON TRUCK  $60,000 (ROBBIE'S)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
1/2 TON TRUCK $50,000 (JOSH'S)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
KUBOTA $35,000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
PLOW TRUCK $250,000

          Total EXPENDITURES: 133,152.00 275,000 00 63,723.00 109,239 00 615,000.00

          CP - ASSET REPLACEMENT Revenue Total: 137,866.77 275,000 00 101,087.83 173,294 00 615,000.00

          CP - ASSET REPLACEMENT Expenditure Total: 133,152.00 275,000 00 63,723.00 109,239 00 615,000.00

          Net Total CP - ASSET REPLACEMENT: 4,714.77 00 37,364.83 64,055.00 .00
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Period: 04/23 Apr 28, 2023  07:37AM

2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

MISCELLANEOUS

70-36-610 INTEREST EARNINGS 7,982.16 6,000.00 38,904.87 66,694.00 6,000.00

          Total MISCELLANEOUS: 7,982.16 6,000.00 38,904.87 66,694.00 6,000.00

CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS

70-38-840 TRANSFER-GENERAL FUND 909,380.16 800,000 00 .00 .00 1,000,000.00

          Total CONTRIBUTIONS & TRANSFERS: 909,380.16 800,000 00 .00 .00 1,000,000.00

EXPENDITURES

70-40-620 GENERATOR .00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00

70-40-630 CAPITAL EXP - PUBLIC WORKS .00 200,000 00 200,000.00 22,881.00 100,000.00

Budget notes:

PUBLIC WORKS SITE PHASE #2

70-40-640 CAPITAL EXP - RECREATION 7,327.50 100,000 00 33,970.00 58,234.00 15,000.00

Budget notes:

REC CENTER ROOF REPLACEMENT $93,000

70-40-750 MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS .00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00

70-40-950 INCREASE IN RESERVE .00 453,000 00 .00 .00 838,000.00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 7,327.50 806,000 00 233,970.00 81,115.00 1,006,000.00

          CAPITAL PROJECT FUND Revenue Total: 917,362.32 806,000 00 38,904.87 66,694.00 1,006,000.00

          CAPITAL PROJECT FUND Expenditure Total: 7,327.50 806,000 00 233,970.00 81,115.00 1,006,000.00

          Net Total CAPITAL PROJECT FUND: 910,034.82 00 195,065.13- 14,421.00- .00
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2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-23 2023-24

Prior year Current year Current year Current year Future year

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Projected budget Budget

DEBT FUND

Department: 40

95-40-680 GENERAL GOV PENSION EXPENSE 53,002.21- 00 .00 .00 .00

95-40-690 PUBLIC SAFETY PENSION EXPENSE 9,555.00- 00 .00 .00 .00

95-40-700 PARKS PENSION EXPENSE 28,875.00- 00 .00 .00 .00

          Total Department: 40: 91,432.21- 00 .00 .00 .00

          DEBT FUND Revenue Total: .00 00 .00 .00 .00

          DEBT FUND Expenditure Total: 91,432.21- 00 .00 .00 .00

          Net Total DEBT FUND: 91,432.21 00 .00 .00 .00

Net Grand Totals: 1,231,320.50 00 271,860.68 1,986,354.00 58,500.00

Report Criteria:

Accounts to include: With balances

Budget note year end periods: Current year

Print Fund Titles

Page and Total by Fund

Print Source Titles

Total by Source

Print Department Titles

Total by Department

All Segments Tested for Total Breaks




